

eClerx

**eClerx Services Limited**

CIN : L72200MH2000PLC125319

Regd. Office: Regd. Office : Sonawala Building, 1st Floor, 29, Bank Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023

Phone: +91 (22) 6614 8301. Email : investor@eclerx.com, Website: www.eclerx.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018**

(in Rupees million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	Sep 30, 2018	June 30, 2018	Sep 30, 2017	Sep 30, 2018	Sep 30, 2017	March 31, 2018
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	3,559.01	3,519.42	3,308.77	7,078.43	6,640.45	13,650.62
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	921.11	874.45	975.17	1,795.56	1,952.40	3,582.63
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	921.11	874.45	1,179.00	1,795.56	2,156.23	3,795.22
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	700.29	600.49	884.84	1,300.78	1,677.20	2,899.42
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	568.45	320.15	843.33	888.60	1,679.69	2,873.17
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each, fully paid up)	379.80	381.02	396.55	379.80	396.55	381.41
Other equity						11,671.40
Earnings per share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of Rs. 10 each) (Not annualised)						
Basic	18.38	15.77	22.32	34.15	42.29	73.23
Diluted	18.35	15.72	22.23	34.08	42.11	72.89

**Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018**

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	Sep 30, 2018	June 30, 2018	Sep 30, 2017	Sep 30, 2018	Sep 30, 2017	March 31, 2018
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	2,848.53	2,818.74	2,794.71	5,667.27	5,684.24	11,440.21
Profit before tax	810.51	761.09	1,160.67	1,571.60	2,064.25	3,614.36
Profit after tax	618.66	521.78	864.72	1,140.44	1,590.92	2,781.19

**Notes :**

- 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.eclerx.com](http://www.eclerx.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

PD Mundhra

Executive Director

Place : Mumbai

Date : November 1, 2018

**ADOR WELDING LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Ador House, 6, K. Dubash Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001-16, Maharashtra, India.

Tel: +91 22 6623 9300 / 2284 2525 | Fax: +91 22 2287 3083

E-mail: [investorservices@adorians.com](mailto:investorservices@adorians.com) | Website: [www.adorwelding.com](http://www.adorwelding.com)

CIN: L70100MH1951PLC008647

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2018**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended	
		30 September 2018	30 June 2018	30 September 2017	30 September 2018	30 September 2017
		(Unaudited)			(Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	12,534	10,263	12,167	22,797	21,577
2	Other income	498	223	192	721	490
3	<b>Total income</b>	<b>13,032</b>	<b>10,486</b>	<b>12,359</b>	<b>23,518</b>	<b>22,067</b>
4	Profit before tax	1,030	572	826	1,602	816
5	Net profit after tax	674	413	549	1,087	542
6	Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	683	411	544	1,094	538
7	Equity share capital	1,360	1,360	1,360	1,360	1,360
8	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve Rs. Nil)					

